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July 6, 1938

Mr., As e Johnson:

" neturning my letter June 7, with respect to removal
of connecting srack with the Vest Shore Rallroad at lest
Utica. . i
The result of cunerintendent Cizek's handling with

the New York Centrel, in econnection with the salvage, 1s
‘explained in his letter to me July 6, es follows:

rgunerintendent Hood of the New York Central
con’irmed our understanding that +r1s Company had
a one~half interest in track No. 3 at the west
Shore crossing, built in 1902, This track, which I
hed Yardmaster Allen measure, is 64 rail lengths
 long, 56 lbe rells Former Roadmaster Doyle took up
the mein track switehr and 30 feet of track back of
the frog. We stlill have rhe balance of one=-half of
the material coming to us, but this work has been
deferred, as Superintendent iood of the IYC told me,
account the expense of taking it up. I am sending &
copy of this letier to Roadmaster Ledermen %o be on
the lockout for our share of the meterial im this
track when taken upn by the NIC neo nles”

BeBelloffotte

gﬁha




Binghamton, New York,
July 5th, 1938.

Mr. Eo Be Moffatt:

Your letter of July 2nd, file 16996.

superintendent Wood of the New York Central
confirmed our understanding that this Company had a
one-hglf interest in track No. 3 at the West Shore
erossing, built in 1902. This track, which I had
vardmaster Allen measure, is 64 rail lengths long,.
80 1b, rail. Former Roasdmaster Doyle took up
the main track switeh and 30 feet of track back of
the frog. We still have the balance of one-=half of
the material coming to us, but this work has been
deferred, as Superintendent Wood of the NYC told me,
aecount the exﬁense of taking it up. I am sending a
copy of this letter to Roadmaster Ledermen to be on
the lookout for our share of the material in this track

when taken up by the NYC people.

,’)’/// ‘/v’; - 4/ ;v’;j = .
Superintendent

ec-T.L,ede rman (
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16996: West Shore Interchange = West Utlica.

ire Frank Cizek:
‘ neferring to yours June 6, regarding elimination
of the 7est “hore Interchaenge at West Utloca.

In my letter May 9, 1 atated that we had been re-
quested by the snginsering Department to handle with the
New York Central Snilroad, with a view 10 obtaining helf
of the asslivege Irom +the materials removed in connection
with the eliminetion of this tracke

Did you raise the guestion with them cnd 1f so0,
what reply did you recoives

\
BeeMoLfatte

Delle



June 7, 1938

Mre As Ae Johuson:

Aunswering yours ey 6, with respect té
removal of our connection with the ifuterchange track with
the Weat Shore Railroad at Utica,

loadmaster Euyle‘has advised Superintendent Cizek
thét the mein line switch and 30 ft. of track back of the
frog of track lice 3, 64 80# rails, Luilt 1n 1902, has been
removed. ;

Hes the guestion of salvage referred to in your
letter been settled with the Lew York Centrsl or shall I
again recuest Superintendent Cizek to hendle further witk
that line.

HeDelioffrtts




OFFICE OF ZNGINSER M. OF W.
Hoboken, N. J., June 6, 1938.
Mr. E. B. Moffatt:
Can you let me have reply to my memorandum of

May 6th relative o removal of our connection with the
West Shore just north of New Hartford?

A. A. Johnson.




Binghamton, New York,
June 6th, 1938.

E?I‘o Eo Bo }JOffatt:

vour letter of May 23rd, file 16996, regarding
elimination of West Shore Interchange at West Utieca.

Former Roadmaster Doyle advises that in accordance
with instructions he took out our main line switeh and 30 feet
of track back of the frog of track No. 3, built in 1902,

this track being 64 rails long of 80 1b. rail.

7 |
5??7/4?¢¢’ s —

Superintendemnt







May 9, 1928

16996: West Shure interchange - Utlica.

Mr, Frank Clzek:

. Answerin@ yours April 14, in which you quote
from Superinteuient Wood of the lew York Central, concern-
ing suggested alimin&tion of the Vest nhnre Interchaige &t
Weat Utlca,

According to records in our Zangineering Depart-
ment, we own exclusively the main track ﬁwitch in our Utica
mranch together with 30 ft. of track back of the frog.

We also own half interest in one of the tracks beyond that
point as covmreé by letter from lir, A. He Snith addressed
to Mr. T. 3. Clarke, then General Superinteu.dent, deted
June 22, 1910, reading in part as follows:

"rack #2 was built 1o 1902 of whiah you
paid one-half the costs. Tracks #1 and #2 were
built in 1884, but I find you did not share in
the cost of builﬁing these tracks as I previously
advigsed you and that they were built at the en-
tire expeunse of the West Shore. However, we will
make no point of this.”

We, therefore, own half of the salvage in track 3
which would consist of rail rnd festenings, together with
secound=-hand usable ties.

We are requested to handle with the liew York Centrsl
to sea if we can obtain half of thp salvage.

Please hﬁnalexaaaoréingly and advise.
He b3 pmﬂffatvtg
3""ho : A\
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Mr. E, B. Moffatt:

; Your letter of april 15th addressed
to Mr, Ray concerning the removal of our connection with
the interchange track with the West Shore just north of
New Hartford:

According to our records we own
exclusively the main track switch in our Utice Brench,
together with 30 ft. of track back of the frog. We also
own half interest in one of the tracks beyond that point
as covered by letter from Mr. A. H, Smith addressed to
Mr, T+ E. Clarke, General Superintendent, under date of
June 22nd, 1910, reading in part as follows:=-

"Prack #3 was built in 1902 of which you
paid one~half the cost, Tracks #1 and #8 were
built in 1884, but I find you did not share in
the cost of building these tracks as I previously
aédvised you and that they were built &t the
entire expense of the West Shore, However, we
will meke no point of this."

According to this we would own half
of the salvage in treck #3. The salvage would consist
of rail and fastenings, together with second-hand usable
ties.

Will you kindly take this up with
the New York Central to see if we can obtain half of
the salvage,

A, A, Johnson.,
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Lpril 15, 19328

‘ﬁr. Gl JO ﬁay,

Vice President & General Henager.
Deay Sir:

Superintendent Clizek has hed up with the New York
Centrel People, the question of elimiusting the West Si.ore
Interchenge et Hest Utica or liew York Mills, He has now re-
ceived from Superintendent W. I, Wood &t Albany the following
letter deted April 14:

"Referring to your letters of .uovember 17
and Decmber 21, 1937, relat.ve to discontinuance
of interchonge with your road st west Utlca, .Y
(New York Mills on our line). :

Our investigation develops that for some
¢ime past little use has been made of this facility
and we therefore desire to eliminste this point as
an interchenge point, effective »t once, ¢nd et the
geme time cancel the existing exchenge of letters
in June, July #nd August, 1910 covering the division
of expense of maintalulng these tracks (Contract
Registry 7865=A)." '

Mre Cizek hos acknowledged the letter to Hre Viood

#nd I sgree with him that we should remove our portion of

this connection. If you approve, I presume you will handle
with the Saglneering Depertment to arrangs accordingly.

Youras ‘ruly,

2=he




Binghambton, New York,
April l4th, 1938.

¥r. E. Bo }{’{foatt:

With regard to our effort to eliminate the
West Shore interchange that I have had up with the
NYC people for some time, I am finally in receipt of
letter from Superintendent ¥W. H. Wood at Albany, dated
April 14th, reading as follows:

"Referring to your letters of November
17 and December 21, 1937, relative to dis~
continuance of interehange with your road at
West Utieca, N.Y. (New York Mills on our line).

Oour investigation develops that for some
time past little use has been made of this
facility and we therefore desire to eliminate
this point as an interchange point, effective
at once, and at the same time eancel the exist-
ing excehange of letters in June, July and August,
1910 covering the division of expense of main-
taining these tracks (Contraet Registry 7865-4).

I have acknowledge receipt thereof and I assume

vouwill notify the Engineering Department to remove that
portion of this comnection that belongs to us.

Superintendent
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THE NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY

A.H.WRIGHT
ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER

& O SYRACUSE, N.Y.
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January 12, 1938. scC

File 536.
Mr. E.B. Moffatt, ( Tl
General Supt., DL&W RR Co., X.
Scranton, Pa. !

Dear 3ir:

Referring to yours of January 10th, regarding discon-
tinuance of interchange with your road at West Utica
(New York Mills on our line):

We have recently been making a study of this matter.
It looks like we can discontinue the interchange. However,
we have not yet quite concluded our correspondence on the
subject. We expect We will be in position to definitely
decide within a short time, and you will hear from us further
in due course.

Yours very truly,

A o
d ;ﬂﬁj‘ AN v ~ » i

i
)
AMERICA’S PREMIER TRAIN-THE TWENTIETH CENTURY LiMITED
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Januvary 12, 1938.
File 536

Mr. E. B. Moffstt,
General Superintendent,
DL&W RR.
Seranton, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Referring to yours of Janwary 10th, regarding
discontinuance of interchange with youwr road at West
Utica (New York Mills on our line).

We have recently been\making a study of this matter.
It looks like we can discontinue the interchange. However,
we have not yet quite concluded our correspondence on the
sub ject. We expect we will be in & position to definitely
decide within & short time, and you will hear from us further
in due course.

Yours very truly,

A H.Wright.

F.G.
Note and return.

EBM 1/15
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December 1, 19235,

16996 New York Central < Syracuse.

/

Mr. Prank Cizek,
Superintendent -~ Bingﬁamton.
Dear Sir:
referring 1t yours novesber 16 and 23, and

returning letter from Superintendent Fleming of the N.Y.C.

a3}

2oRs regarding responsibility for derailment of DL&J

B

70688 while being handled by NYC engine 591 in thelr yard
gt Utlca, October 9, 1920,

;1 agree that responsibility for this accident
rests entirely with the Hew york Central, who ghould

assume all of the expense in connection therewith.

Yours truly,



Form G. 26
2-23

THE DELAWARE, LACKAWANNA AND WESTERN RAILROAD COMPAN

P
L

/ :
§ Binghamton, New York,
] November 23rd, 1923.

My, B, H. Shepard: - /,

Your letter of the 19th, file 16996, with
regard to derailment of DL&W 70688 in NYC Yard at Utica
while being handled by their engine #391, October 9th.

We have an agreement with NYC Railrosd made
under date of September 1lth, 1915, jointly with NYO&W,
covering construction, maintenance and operation of inter-
locking plant at that point, Section 8 of this agreement
reading in part as follows:

"The parties hereto shall be severally and
not jointly responsible for loss or damage to
property a2nd injury to person, to whomsoever
belonging or occurring, which may be caused by
the fault of employes solely in their own service
or by defect in equipment in their charge.. As
the switching service incident to said freight
interchange is divided approximately equally be-
tween the parties hereto, therefore, freight cars
shall be deemed in the custody of that party whose
engine is handling same, irrespective of ownership
or of whether or not said cars are deemed delivered
to the other party."
It seems to me the latter part of this paragraph
covers the particular case in point and absolves us of responsi=-

bility. If you agree with me, please advise and I will so notify

ot

Superintendé#nt.

Superintendent Fleming.
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TR L e A
November 19, 1923,

16996: HNew York Centrasl - Svrascuse.

¥r. Prank Cizek,

superintendent.
bear 8ir:

Beplying to yours Hovember 16 regarding derailment
of DL&W 70688 in the H.7.C. Yards at Utieca while being

handled by their engine lo. 391 on October 9, cause of

£ 0n c¢ar.

»

same gald to have heen due to sharpy fla

i

Your letter of January 14, 1918, file A-5266,

refers to a similar derailment which later developed to have

been caused by defective switch point account of

0.5
L

ol

-Us assumed their own expense of rergiling the car. At
that time you expressed the cpinion that we were regponsible

under the term# of our contract. To what contrsct 4id you

refer and was any investigation made in connection with the

7

recent derailment to develop whether the same conditions did not
exist as in 1918. £lease advise.

Yours truly,

o
i
Lot



v pm«‘ oy }'i,‘e
u.vO smbDe s R

16996 Hew York Central - 3yrac

P
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Mr. FPrank Cizek,

unerintendent.

Replying to yours llovembe

of Dl 70688 in the ¥.Y.C. Yards at
handled by their engine lo. 391 on October 9, cause of

sane sald to have heen duoe to sharp flange on car.

refers $0o & similay derailment which later developed 10 have

s

been caused by defective switch point sccount of which the
HoYdCs assumed thelr own expense of rerailing the car. 4

+ ‘qn Y}

9t time you expressed the opinion that we were responsible

under the term& of our contract. To what contract 4id you

refer and was any inve in connection with the

recent derailment to develop whether the same conditions did not
exist as in 1918, +lease advise

fours truly




Form G.26 C
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THE DELAWARE, LACKAWANNA AND WESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY

Binghamton, New York,
November 16th, 1923.

Mr. H. B. Shepard:

Note correspondence I have had with Supt.
FPleming of NYC with regard to derailment of DL&W 70688,
a car that was picked up in our yard by their own engine
and crew in interchange movement, derailing after it arrived
on NYC tracks due to sharp flange, wheel mounting rail.

I cannot agree with Superintendent Fleming
that we arelresponsible in this case and am referring the

matter to you for ruling.

% i »

Superintenggﬁt.

(/
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THE DELAWARE LACKAWANNA AND WESTERN RAILROAD COMPAN

November 1st, 1923,

lzr. .LJQ J. Fle"fllng,
Supte, NYC Railroad,
Albgny, New York.

Dqér Sir:

Your letter of October 29th, file A-21, asking

3y we will accept bill covering cost of repairs to car

an& track caused by derailment of DL&W 70688 in drag being
hamdla& by engine #391 from our yard to yours, October 9th,
qé ?yack #16 in Utica Yard, due to sharp flange, ‘ i
| "j This was not a DL&W drag but was NYC engine #2391,

mqnﬁ;d by your crew, so it was an NYC proposition pure and
»¢im@19 and I'do not see how we figure in it at all, and so
.; ar as damage to car is concerned, that will be taken care of
‘unge& MCB Rules,

f.,,g e Yours truly,

e

Superintendent.




Form T. D. 5—5-23

D WESTERN RAILROAD COMIPANY

CIL. (See Rules 261, 262, 263, 264 and 268, Transportation Department.)

THr DELAWARE, LACKAWARNNA AN

Operators ar¢ required £6 write all telegrams in INK or with INDELIBLE PEN
Office Rec’d !romir Sent by t Rec’d by Time Rec’d \ TELEGRAM Office Sent to . Sent by Rec’d by Time Sent
& DO NOT USE TELEGRAPH WHEN MAIL WILL ANSWER THE PURPOSE.
BE BRIEF. From 192
To
Fn G Utica 10-30-33
FC
your wire daie re DLW Eng 391 derailing DL&W 70688
on tGrazek 16 Oc%.9%h This was NYC enginre and erew hamrdling uir
from our yard %o Their yard amd pulling iR om Treek 16 ia their yard
Have ®moi hed anything om this report before as track 156 1=
in NYC Yard.

GBA
Lo0p




OAD COMPARNY

68, Transportation Department.)

Rec’d by \ Time Sent:

LAGKAHANNA AND WESTERHK RAILR

INDELIBLE PENCIL. (See Rules 261, 262, 263, 264 and 2

THE DELAWARE,

write alltelegrams in

Rec’d by Time Rec'd \

INK or with

Operétors ar . _quired to
Office Sent to Sent by

TELEGRAM

Office Rec'd from. | Sentby
M

oT USE TELEGRAPH WHEN pIAIL WILL ANSWER THE PURPOSE.

T
BE BRIEF. From ginghn,NeYe, 10-30=-23% i

To
GBA--Utieca

NiC advise that on Octe 9tn DL&W engine 391 with pull
of cars from DLW coming off base line onto traek 16 at Utlea had
ear DL&W 70688 derailed due to sharp flange on ear, wheels mounting
rail at frog, and they are asking if we will aceept pill covering

ecost of repairs to ear an his
accidents Investigate at on ‘
with T=2 report to goveTe

d traeke Have no report from you on
ee and let me nave full partiaulam

FCe



THE NEW YORK CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY

OPERATING DEPARTMENT

. FLEMING
SUPERINTENDENT

ALBANY, N. Y.
. RISLEY

ASS'T SUPERINTENDENT




Jaxmary 30, 1%1C,.

Mr. Frank Gizek,
guperintendent.
Deay Sir:

Your letter of Janusry 1l4th, soard o exvense

of 516,80 for retracking DL&W 78770 in New York Central
Yard at ¥tice Tor which the New York Ceutrsl are asking
enthority to bill us.

You will please inform them thet our adviee is to
the effect that ﬁ@?ﬁilm&nt‘w&m esused by defective switch
point and as frack &t th
people should keep it up, snd they have allowed ssme
defestive, causing dersilments, the responsibility is theirs
and nat‘aurs, and under the circumstances we csnnot accept
their bill for rﬁmr&iling the ocar.

Yours truly,

igs point is where the Tew York Central

0 begome



A=~D5266 ; Bingla mton, New York,

January 14th, 1918.

Mr. Cs d. PHillipB:

Your letter of the 11th with regard to expense of $16430
for retracking DLW 78770 in New York Central Yard at Utica, for
which they are asking authority to bill us.

This case was reported to you in my letter of October 22nd,
copy of which is attached.

All that we know about sharp flange on this car is report
we received from NYC that derailment was due to sharp flange, and
‘we will have to take their word for it as none of our people saw it
themself and I do not believe they would misrepresent it. Under our

contract with them we would be responsible for expense of retracking

»

ﬁgf;
%f@@ 1A >

Superintenﬁgnt.

/
/ /f
174
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Binghamton, New York,

January 8th, 1918.

Mr. 0. Jo Phillips:

You will.note from attached letter from Superintendent
Sommerville of the NYC that they are aéking us for authority to
hill us 216.30 for gost of retracking-DL&W 78770 derailed in their
yard at Utica on October 8th last account sharp flange.

As under our contract we are responsible for this derailment,
T assume it will be alright for me to advise him that we will accedt

bill.

Superinténdent.
f&;“
[/
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yard, Utica, 9,50 2. ., Oc 1led by our

Bts0n.

Thile engine 25 was making

WYC and, when pulling in track #5,

/677G, seventh car from rear end,
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of switdh, deraili

friffin of
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Car was reraliled by




